

## RESOLUTION 96-64

WHEREAS it is necessary for the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Torrance, State of New Mexico to pass a resolution calling for the placing on the general election ballot the question of whether to impose a gross receipts tax in the amount of 1/8 of one percent on persons doing business in the County of Torrance and;

WHEREAS said question must be approved by a majority of the voters in the County at the general election to be held November 5, 1996,

WHEREAS this question is required to be placed on the general election ballot by Sections 7-20E-9 and 7-20-10 NMSA 1978 Comp.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved by the Board of County of County Commissioners of Torrance County, New Mexico that the question of authorization to impose the third 1/8th percent gross receipts tax pursuant to Section 7-20E-9 be placed on the general election ballot to be held November 5, 1996.

Limitation of County Commissioners of Torrance County Commissioners of Torrance County, New Mexico that the question of authorization to impose the third 1/8th percent gross receipts tax pursuant to Section 7-20E-9 be placed on the general election ballot to be held November 5, 1996.

Limitation of County Commissioners of County Commissioners of Torrance County, New Mexico that the question of authorization to impose the third 1/8th percent gross receipts tax pursuant to Section 7-20E-9 be placed on the general election ballot to be held November 5, 1996.

Limitation of County Commissioners of County Commissioners of County County Commissioners of County Coun

Bill R. Williams

Rodger Rayner

Roy Spencer

ATTEST

County Clerk

DFA Approval